
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas Senate District  29

75,016 100.0% 56,462 100.0%

27,448 36.6%

19,737 26.3%

635 0.8%

2,929 3.9%

134 0.2%

330 0.4%

4,217 5.6%

19,586 26.1%

23,507 41.6%

14,611 25.9%

522 0.9%

2,506 4.4%

90 0.2%

225 0.4%

2,571 4.6%

12,430 22.0%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

2,378 3.2%

7,025 9.4%

3,159 4.2%

5,519 7.4%

7,495 10.0%

8,156 10.9%

3,836 5.1%

2,396

6,755

2,968

5,222

7,138

8,072

4,897

4,774

13,780

6,127

10,741

14,633

16,228

8,733

3.2%

9.0%

4.0%

7.0%

9.5%

10.8%

6.5%

6.4%

18.4%

8.2%

14.3%

19.5%

21.6%

11.6%

Congressional Districts:

House Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

4

83,84,89,103

8

18

USDs: 259

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 70,168 93.5%

11,501 15.3%

58,667 78.2%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

10,472 100.0%

3,683 35.2%

802 7.7%

4,498 43.0%

1,489 14.2%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

4,848

128

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

34,551 100.0%

29,741 86.1%

12,189 35.3%

17,552 50.8%

4,810 13.9%
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